ATTY. DOCKET NO: M-5752-1P US 07-17-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ER SHEET 100798161 To the Honorable Commissione if the attached original documents or copy thereo Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: QuickLogic Corporation Paige A. Kolze Internal Address: Andre Stolmeijer David D. Eaton Street Address: 1277 Orleans Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Sunnyvale State California ZIP 94089 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: (a) and (c) 6/17/98; (b) 6/19/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 17 and 19, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) -B. Patent No.(s) Field Programmable Gate Array Having Internal N/A Logic Transistors With Two Different Gate Insulator **Thicknesses** Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ____1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: T. Lester Wallace Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95 110 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document. T. Lester Wallace Name of Person Signing

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO:
_____TB 894 714 689 US
PATENT

0//16/177 01 FC:581

Total number of pages congrising cover sheet:

Attorney Docket No.: M-5752-1P US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Paige A. Kolze	of	Mountain View, California
Andre Stolmeijer	of	Washougal, Washington
David D. Eaton	of	San Jose, California
hereby sell, assign and transfer to QuickLogic 1277 Orleans Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94 throughout the world in our invention in	c Corporation, a Ca 4089, its successors	alifornia corporation, having a place of business at s and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
		Internal Logic Transistors With lator Thicknesses
applications and patents of every country for extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re named assignee to apply for patents of foreign further authorization from us; we agree to exe foreign applications, and generally to do ever nominees, at their request and expense, in obt	said invention, incledulting from the find countries for said to the all papers use by thing possible to a saining and enforcing	ling of said applications; we authorize the above- invention, and to claim all rights of priority withou
Executed this 17 day of Jun		. 1998. 19 CC (G) Raige A. Kolze
State of California) ss. County of Santa Clara		
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	personal sc name(s) is(are) s d the same in his /he	personally appeared ly known to me or proved to me on the basis of ubscribed to the within instrument and br/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
Martha E. Peralez Comm. #1145838 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNI SANTA CLARA COUNTY	Da	my hand and official seal. Stack Peralem RE OF NOTARY

430400 v1 - 1 - PATENT

REEL: 9348 FRAME: 0665

Atty. Docket No.: M-5752-1P US

Executed this 19 day of June	1998		
acknowledged to me that(he) she/they executed the sai	Description Carter 17172 House Stolmeyer personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of (&) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by high or the entity upon behalf of which the person(&) acted,		
executed the mistrage of the secuted this day of the secuted the secuted the secuted the secuted the secured the secuted the secured the secuted the s	WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY David D. Faton		
State of <u>California</u>) ss. County of <u>Santa Uara</u>) ss.			
On Sung 17, 1998 before me. Northa E. Porally personally appeared Doo'd D. Eaton ————————————————————————————————————			
Martha E. Peralez Comm. #1145838 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm Exp July 5, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official scal. Y Lastba & Peroley SIGNATURE OF NOTARY		

- 2 -